313
process
yellow
3405
1797
1375
116
2607

search tool at http://www.Emerson.com/EmbeddedPower to find a suitable
alternative.
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
Output Currents Ripple (4) Total
    Regulation (5)
Model Numbers (13, 14, F)
Max (1) Peak (2) Fan (3)
+5.1 V (A) 3 A 7 A 5 A 50 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7608J (5,6)
+12 V (B) 2 A 3 A 2 A 120 mV ± 5.0%
–12 V (C) 0.35 A 1 A 0.5 A 120 mV ± 5.0%
+5.1 V (A) 4 A 7 A 5 A  50 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7628J (12)
+12 V (B) 0.35 A 1 A 0.5 A 120 mV ± 5.0%
-12 V (C) 0.35 A 1 A 0.5 A 120 mV + 5.0%
+5.1 V (A) 3 A 7 A 5 A 50 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7607J (5,6)
+12 V (B) 2 A 3 A 2 A 120 mV ± 5.0%
-5.0 V (C) 0.35 A 1 A 0.5 A 50 mV ± 5.0%
+5.1 V (A) 3 A 7 A 5 A 50 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7610J (5,6)
+15 V (B) 2 A 2.5 A 2 A 150 mV ± 10.0%/-3.0%
–15 V (C) 0.35 A 1 A 0.5 A 150 mV ± 5.0%
3.3 V 6 A 12 A 8 A 100 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-76S3J
+5.1 V 6 A 12 A 8 A 100 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7605J
+12.0 V 3.3 A 5 A 4 A 120 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7612J
+15.0 V 2.6 A 4 A 3.3 A 150 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7615J
+24.0 V 1.6 A 2.5 A 2 A 240 mV ± 2.0% NFS40-7624J
Pin Connections
J1 -7608J, -7628J -7607J -7610J SINGLES
Pin 1 AC Live AC Live AC Live AC Line
Pin 2 AC Neutral AC Neutral AC Neutral AC Neutral